O I L - A I R
Heat exchanger series
LKI/LKI-HYD
advanced quality
      customized designs
 made in europe and usa
 Application oriented
dimensioning

email: info@universalhydraulik.com
Ordering code
 LKI  110 - 460V - 2 - (“Option“)
 Series abbreviation
LKI = Oil/Air-cooler
for industrial use
   Options
Equipment for Air-coolers
(see option tabel below)
 Unit Size
51
61
100-1000
  Number of poles / Hydraulic drive volume (HYD)
2 = 2 pole / ca. 3600rpm
4 = 4 pole / ca. 1800rpm
6 = 6 pole / ca. 1200rpm
8 = 8 pole / ca. 900rpm
11 = Hydraulic motor 11ccm (HYD)
22 = Hydraulic motor 22ccm (HYD)
 Version
10 = 1 way
20 = 2 way
30 = 3 way
(on request)
Drive
460V = 460V/60Hz (Standard)
HYD = Hydraulic motor
Motors with special voltage or with explosion
protection available on request.
Option table
 LKI 110-460V-2  (“-Option“)
 Ordering code acc. Data sheet
(see above)
Abbreviation for option
Option: Abbreviation: Info:
Air flow version -D Oppressive version
Set up version -L Horizontal version
Alignment of the cooling package
-G90 = 90°
-G180 = 180°
-G270 = 270°
Direction of rotation: clockwise
Dust- and stone guard -F If nec. reduction of cooling capacity